
USC Aiken (4-12,1-7 Peach Belt) -vs- Augusta (10-5,6-3 Peach Belt)
01/14/26 at George A. Christenberry Fieldhouse, Augusta, GA

 
 

 
 
USC Aiken 46

Augusta 59

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 1,304
Site: George A. Christenberry Fieldhouse, Augusta, GA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
USC Aiken 14 2 15 15 46
Augusta 15 17 17 10 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Emelifeonwu,Monique * 40 2-8 0-3 5-6 0-5 5 1 0 1 3 1 9
21 Nix,Mackenna * 24 3-11 1-1 2-2 2-5 7 3 0 3 1 1 9
14 McDermott,Morgan * 33 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
02 Kurdija,Nika * 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Snyder,Makaylei * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Premo,Mahkayla 30 4-12 3-10 6-6 0-3 3 4 2 6 0 2 17
08 Stefanaki,Ioanna 30 2-9 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 4 0 4 6
41 Palaska,Zenia 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 3
00 Harman,Destiny 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-50 7-25 13-14 8-22 30 15 4 18 4 9 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 0-11   0.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 13-50   26.0 % 7-25   28.0 % 13-14   92.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jackson,Amari * 34 7-15 0-0 2-4 8-8 16 1 4 1 3 0 16
11 Dorsey,Sa'Niah * 33 4-9 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 2 1 4 11
24 Abercrombie,Quinasia * 33 3-12 1-2 3-4 4-8 12 2 0 1 0 2 10
21 Autrey,Elyse * 33 2-7 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 4 0 0 7
03 Byard,Nadiyah * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 2
30 Burns,Sierra 26 2-7 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 6
05 Langston,Camerah 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
32 McGinlay,Cierra 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
22 Ross,Chloe 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 4-10 11-18 15-29 44 13 11 16 4 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 22-58   37.9 % 4-10   40.0 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ross,Chloe Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augusta
09:59 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AUTREY,ELYSE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,AMARI
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:39

08:50 TURNOVER  by AUTREY,ELYSE
STEAL  by NIX,MACKENNA 08:50
MISS LAYUP by NIX,MACKENNA(in the paint) 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARI
08:21 MISS JUMPER by BYARD,NADIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH
07:51 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BYARD,NADIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
07:02 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,SA'NIAH

MISS LAYUP by NIX,MACKENNA(in the paint) 06:44
06:44 BLOCK  by JACKSON,AMARI

REBOUND OFF by NIX,MACKENNA --
06:41 FOUL  by BYARD,NADIYAH
06:41 SUB OUT by BYARD,NADIYAH
06:41 SUB IN by BURNS,SIERRA

SUB OUT by KURDIJA,NIKA 06:41
SUB OUT by SNYDER,MAKAYLEI 06:41
SUB IN by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 06:41
SUB IN by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 06:41
GOOD FT by NIX,MACKENNA 06:41 1-7 H 6
GOOD FT by NIX,MACKENNA 06:41 2-7 H 5

06:23 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMARI

06:19 MISS TIPIN by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE --

06:16 FOUL  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
MISS LAYUP by NIX,MACKENNA(in the paint) 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
FOUL  by NIX,MACKENNA 05:54
SUB OUT by NIX,MACKENNA 05:54
SUB IN by PALASKA,ZENIA 05:54

05:54 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by BURNS,SIERRA
05:54 MISS FT by BURNS,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
05:50 MISS TIPIN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
05:50 MISS TIPIN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PALASKA,ZENIA --
05:50 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARI
05:50 SUB IN by ROSS,CHLOE

TURNOVER  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 05:31
05:31 STEAL  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
05:17 MISS JUMPER by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

BLOCK  by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 05:17
REBOUND DEF by PALASKA,ZENIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN(in the paint) 05:02 4-8 H 4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
04:49 SUB IN by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
04:44 TURNOVER  by BURNS,SIERRA

STEAL  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 04:44



MISS JUMPER by STEFANAKI,IOANNA(in the paint) 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

04:18 MISS JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHLOE

FOUL  by PALASKA,ZENIA 04:15
04:15 SUB OUT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
04:15 SUB IN by BYARD,NADIYAH
04:15 MISS FT by ROSS,CHLOE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:15 MISS FT by ROSS,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by STEFANAKI,IOANNA --
MISS JUMPER by PREMO,MAHKAYLA(in the paint) 03:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:55 FOUL  by ROSS,CHLOE
MISS LAYUP by PALASKA,ZENIA(in the paint) 03:46
REBOUND OFF by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by STEFANAKI,IOANNA(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH
03:23 FOUL  by ROSS,CHLOE
03:23 TURNOVER  by ROSS,CHLOE
03:23 SUB OUT by AUTREY,ELYSE
03:23 SUB OUT by ROSS,CHLOE
03:23 SUB IN by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
03:23 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARI

SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 03:23
SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY 03:23
TURNOVER  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by BURNS,SIERRA
03:11 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,SIERRA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
02:58 FOUL  by MCGINLAY,CIERRA

MISS FT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 02:58 5-10 H 5

02:28 MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,SA'NIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 02:28
REBOUND DEF by STEFANAKI,IOANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by PALASKA,ZENIA 02:18 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by HARMAN,DESTINY --

01:57 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,SIERRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMARI

FOUL  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 01:56
01:56 SUB OUT by BURNS,SIERRA
01:56 SUB IN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

SUB OUT by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 01:56
SUB IN by SNYDER,MAKAYLEI 01:56

01:56 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,AMARI
01:56 MISS FT by JACKSON,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint) 01:43 10-11 H 1

01:28 10-13 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AMARI
TURNOVER  by PALASKA,ZENIA 01:07

01:07 STEAL  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
01:02 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,SA'NIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:44 FOUL  by BYARD,NADIYAH
00:44 SUB OUT by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
00:44 SUB IN by AUTREY,ELYSE

SUB OUT by PALASKA,ZENIA 00:44
SUB IN by NIX,MACKENNA 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by BYARD,NADIYAH
00:44 SUB IN by LANGSTON,CAMERAH

GOOD FT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 00:44 11-15 H 4



GOOD FT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 00:44 12-15 H 3
00:28 MISS LAYUP by AUTREY,ELYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by NIX,MACKENNA(in the paint) 00:06 14-15 H 1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augusta
FOUL  by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 09:47

09:47 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY 09:47
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 09:47

09:47 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
MISS LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint) 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARI
09:17 MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,CAMERAH

REBOUND DEF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE --
TURNOVER  by NIX,MACKENNA 09:06

08:51 MISS 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by AUTREY,ELYSE

08:42 MISS LAYUP by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

08:36 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 08:29

08:29 STEAL  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
08:24 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,SA'NIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NIX,MACKENNA(in the paint) 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,CAMERAH

07:55 TURNOVER  by AUTREY,ELYSE
07:55 SUB OUT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
07:55 SUB IN by BURNS,SIERRA

SUB OUT by SNYDER,MAKAYLEI 07:55
SUB IN by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 07:55
MISS LAYUP by NIX,MACKENNA(in the paint) 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by JACKSON,AMARI
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 07:06
07:06 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,CAMERAH
07:06 SUB IN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
07:06 MISS FT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:06 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH

TURNOVER  by NIX,MACKENNA 06:48
SUB OUT by NIX,MACKENNA 06:48
SUB IN by PALASKA,ZENIA 06:48

06:33 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
STEAL  by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 06:33
MISS 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 06:19
SUB IN by KURDIJA,NIKA 06:19

06:04 MISS JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE
REBOUND DEF by PREMO,MAHKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
05:56 SUB IN by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
05:34 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,SIERRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMARI
05:29 14-24 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MCGINLAY,CIERRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,AMARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56



MISS 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARI

04:44 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
04:15 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by AUTREY,ELYSE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,SIERRA
MISS LAYUP by PALASKA,ZENIA(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARI
03:37 SUB OUT by AUTREY,ELYSE
03:37 SUB IN by DORSEY,SA'NIAH

SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 03:37
SUB IN by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 03:37

03:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STEFANAKI,IOANNA(in the paint) 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
03:01 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,SA'NIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
02:54 MISS LAYUP by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEFANAKI,IOANNA --
02:48 FOUL  by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
02:48 SUB OUT by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
02:48 SUB IN by AUTREY,ELYSE

GOOD FT by PREMO,MAHKAYLA(fastbreak) 02:48 15-26 H 11
GOOD FT by PREMO,MAHKAYLA(fastbreak) 02:48 16-26 H 10

02:35 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
STEAL  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 02:35
TURNOVER  by PALASKA,ZENIA 02:27

02:27 STEAL  by BURNS,SIERRA
02:14 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMARI
02:08 16-28 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KURDIJA,NIKA 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

FOUL  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 01:44
SUB OUT by PALASKA,ZENIA 01:44
SUB IN by NIX,MACKENNA 01:44

01:44 16-29 H 13 GOOD FT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(fastbreak)
01:44 16-30 H 14 GOOD FT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(fastbreak)
01:44 SUB OUT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
01:44 SUB IN by LANGSTON,CAMERAH

TURNOVER  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 01:32
01:22 TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,CAMERAH

MISS 3PTR by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,CAMERAH

00:52 16-32 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LANGSTON,CAMERAH
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:08 MISS JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE
REBOUND DEF by NIX,MACKENNA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augusta
10:00 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,CAMERAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BURNS,SIERRA
10:00 SUB IN by BYARD,NADIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

SUB OUT by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 10:00



SUB IN by SNYDER,MAKAYLEI 10:00
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by NIX,MACKENNA(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARI
09:26 MISS JUMPER by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMARI
09:22 16-34 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SNYDER,MAKAYLEI(in the paint) 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by AUTREY,ELYSE

08:46 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,SA'NIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIX,MACKENNA --
MISS LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint) 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARI
08:22 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:22 FOUL  by JACKSON,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by NIX,MACKENNA(in the paint) 08:04
08:04 BLOCK  by JACKSON,AMARI

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
FOUL  by NIX,MACKENNA 08:03

08:03 SUB OUT by BYARD,NADIYAH
08:03 SUB IN by LANGSTON,CAMERAH
07:48 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMARI
07:45 16-36 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,CAMERAH

06:58 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE --

06:47 FOUL  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
06:47 SUB OUT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
06:47 SUB IN by BURNS,SIERRA

SUB OUT by SNYDER,MAKAYLEI 06:47
SUB IN by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 06:47
GOOD FT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 06:47 17-36 H 19
GOOD FT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 06:47 18-36 H 18
SUB OUT by NIX,MACKENNA 06:47
SUB IN by PALASKA,ZENIA 06:47

06:23 18-39 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSTON,CAMERAH
-- ASSIST  by AUTREY,ELYSE

MISS 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 05:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KURDIJA,NIKA 05:42
SUB IN by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 05:42
GOOD 3PTR by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 05:40 21-39 H 18
ASSIST  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA --
FOUL  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 05:23

05:23 MISS FT by JACKSON,AMARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:23 21-40 H 19 GOOD FT by JACKSON,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 05:03
REBOUND OFF by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN --

04:45 FOUL  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
GOOD FT by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 04:45 22-40 H 18
GOOD FT by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 04:45 23-40 H 17

04:45 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,CAMERAH
04:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARI
04:45 SUB IN by BYARD,NADIYAH
04:45 SUB IN by ROSS,CHLOE
04:29 TURNOVER  by BYARD,NADIYAH

STEAL  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 04:29



MISS LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint) 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHLOE

04:10 SUB OUT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
04:10 SUB IN by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
03:59 23-43 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,SIERRA

-- ASSIST  by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
TURNOVER  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by ROSS,CHLOE
03:19 TURNOVER  by ROSS,CHLOE

STEAL  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 03:19
03:19 FOUL TECH by ROSS,CHLOE

GOOD FT by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 03:19 24-43 H 19
GOOD FT by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 03:19 25-43 H 18
GOOD 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 02:55 28-43 H 15
ASSIST  by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN --
FOUL  by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by AUTREY,ELYSE
02:41 SUB IN by DORSEY,SA'NIAH

FOUL  by PALASKA,ZENIA 02:30
02:30 SUB OUT by BYARD,NADIYAH
02:30 SUB IN by LANGSTON,CAMERAH
02:21 MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON,CAMERAH

REBOUND DEF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by PALASKA,ZENIA 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
01:58 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,SIERRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:58 SUB OUT by ROSS,CHLOE
01:58 SUB OUT by BURNS,SIERRA
01:58 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARI
01:58 SUB IN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
01:43 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,SA'NIAH

REBOUND DEF by STEFANAKI,IOANNA --
MISS 3PTR by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARI
01:06 28-45 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

FOUL  by PALASKA,ZENIA 01:06
01:06 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,CAMERAH
01:06 SUB IN by BYARD,NADIYAH

SUB OUT by PALASKA,ZENIA 01:06
SUB IN by NIX,MACKENNA 01:06

01:06 MISS FT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:06 28-46 H 18 GOOD FT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
GOOD 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 00:52 31-46 H 15

00:39 31-49 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
-- ASSIST  by MCGINLAY,CIERRA

MISS 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 00:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 00:03

00:03 STEAL  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA
00:01 MISS JUMPER by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augusta
10:00 SUB OUT by MCGINLAY,CIERRA
10:00 SUB IN by AUTREY,ELYSE

GOOD LAYUP by NIX,MACKENNA(in the paint) 09:47 33-49 H 16
FOUL  by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 09:31



09:25 MISS LAYUP by BYARD,NADIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIX,MACKENNA --
TURNOVER  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by BYARD,NADIYAH
09:09 TURNOVER  by AUTREY,ELYSE

GOOD LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint) 08:51 35-49 H 14
08:35 TURNOVER  by AUTREY,ELYSE

STEAL  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 08:35
TURNOVER  by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by BYARD,NADIYAH
08:08 SUB OUT by BYARD,NADIYAH
08:08 SUB IN by BURNS,SIERRA
08:02 TURNOVER  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

STEAL  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 08:02
GOOD 3PTR by STEFANAKI,IOANNA(fastbreak) 07:55 38-49 H 11
ASSIST  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47

07:38 MISS LAYUP by AUTREY,ELYSE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NIX,MACKENNA 07:38

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMARI
07:32 38-51 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 07:24
07:24 STEAL  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
07:21 38-53 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,SA'NIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NIX,MACKENNA 06:56 41-53 H 12
06:31 TURNOVER  by BURNS,SIERRA

STEAL  by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 06:31
06:31 FOUL  by BURNS,SIERRA

MISS 3PTR by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,SIERRA

FOUL  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 06:11
05:59 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 05:59
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMARI

05:51 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by STEFANAKI,IOANNA --
TURNOVER  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 05:47

05:27 41-55 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AMARI
-- ASSIST  by AUTREY,ELYSE

MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,MORGAN 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

04:55 MISS JUMPER by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIX,MACKENNA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
TURNOVER  by NIX,MACKENNA 04:34

04:12 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIX,MACKENNA --
MISS JUMPER by STEFANAKI,IOANNA(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARI
03:41 41-57 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
03:27 FOUL  by AUTREY,ELYSE

MISS 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA

FOUL  by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 02:49
02:49 41-58 H 17 GOOD FT by AUTREY,ELYSE
02:49 41-59 H 18 GOOD FT by AUTREY,ELYSE

TURNOVER  by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 02:36
02:36 STEAL  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
02:16 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,SA'NIAH

REBOUND DEF by PREMO,MAHKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by NIX,MACKENNA 02:01



02:01 BLOCK  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STEFANAKI,IOANNA 01:57
REBOUND OFF by NIX,MACKENNA --

01:26 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PREMO,MAHKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PREMO,MAHKAYLA(in the paint) 01:15 43-59 H 16

00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by NIX,MACKENNA 00:43

00:26 TURNOVER  by BURNS,SIERRA
GOOD 3PTR by PREMO,MAHKAYLA 00:10 46-59 H 13


